UNIVERSITY JOF
e ras University of Nebraska at Omaha

Omaha DigitalCommons@UNO

Graduation Surveys and Assessment

2019

Spring, Summer, Fall 2019 Graduation survey responses

UNO Office of Instituional Effectiveness
University of Nebraska at Omaha

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiegraduation

b Part of the Educational Assessment, Evaluation, and Research Commons, and the Higher Education
Commons

Please take our feedback survey at: https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/
SV_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE

Recommended Citation

Office of Instituional Effectiveness, UNO, "Spring, Summer, Fall 2019 Graduation survey responses” (2019).
Graduation. 9.

https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiegraduation/9

This Report is brought to you for free and open access by

the Surveys and Assessment at DigitalCommons@UNO.

It has been accepted for inclusion in Graduation by an

authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@UNO. For r
more information, please contact @

unodigitalcommons@unomaha.edu.


http://www.unomaha.edu/
http://www.unomaha.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiegraduation
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiesurveysassessment
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiegraduation?utm_source=digitalcommons.unomaha.edu%2Foiegraduation%2F9&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/796?utm_source=digitalcommons.unomaha.edu%2Foiegraduation%2F9&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1245?utm_source=digitalcommons.unomaha.edu%2Foiegraduation%2F9&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1245?utm_source=digitalcommons.unomaha.edu%2Foiegraduation%2F9&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE
https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiegraduation/9?utm_source=digitalcommons.unomaha.edu%2Foiegraduation%2F9&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:unodigitalcommons@unomaha.edu
http://library.unomaha.edu/
http://library.unomaha.edu/

Fall, Spring, Summer 2019 Graduates:

UNO Total Arts & Sciences Bus Admin Pub Affairs & Comm Service Comm, Fine Arts & Media  Edu Eng
Number of UNO students responding to survey: 3,215 711 634 676 221 543 140
Response Rate Overall UNO 97.0% 99.0% 99.0% 91.0% 99.0% 97.0% 100.0%
2. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with each aspect of UNO listed below.
A. Variety of courses offered
Very Satisfied 45.1% 46.1% 47.2% 46.8% 43.2% 50.1% 19.6%
Satisfied 41.7% 40.3% 40.6% 40.8% 40.0% 40.6% 58.7%
Neutral 8.7% 7.9% 9.4% 8.7% 12.3% 5.7% 13.0%
Dissatisfied 2.8% 42% 1.4% 2.1% 2.3% 1.9% 8.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0.5% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
No Opinion/Not applicable 11% 0.9% 0.6% 0.9% 2.3% 13% 0.7%
B. Adequate opportunities for student/faculty interaction
Very Satisfied 46.9% 49.1% 49.4% 433% 44.4% 52.6% 34.8%
Satisfied 40.8% 38.3% 413% 40.2% 41.7% 38.4% 54.3%
Neutral 8.7% 8.9% 6.8% 12.1% 8.8% 5.5% 8.7%
Dissatisfied 1.6% 1.6% 0.3% 2.7% 23% 2.1% 1.4%
Very Dissatisfied 0.6% 0.6% 1.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0%
No Opinion/Not applicable 13% 1.4% 13% 1.0% 2.8% 0.9% 0.7%
C. Preparation for further academic study
Very Satisfied 40.0% 40.4% 41.2% 39.8% 35.0% 46.1% 31.4%
Satisfied 42.4% 42.8% 43.8% 40.7% 42.7% 39.0% 48.9%
Neutral 12.2% 11.7% 9.2% 14.0% 15.5% 10.0% 14.6%
Dissatisfied 2.2% 2.2% 1.8% 2.1% 41% 2.4% 2.9%
Very Dissatisfied 0.8% 0.9% 11% 0.9% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0%
No Opinion/Not applicable 2.4% 2.0% 2.9% 2.5% 2.3% 2.1% 2.2%
D. Overall quality of instruction
Very Satisfied 40.1% 24.7% 40.4% 38.9% 36.5% 46.3% 21.0%
Satisfied 45.0% 42.7% 47.1% 46.8% 44.3% 41.0% 53.6%
Neutral 10.5% 9.1% 8.6% 11.0% 13.2% 7.9% 15.2%
Dissatisfied 2.5% 1.9% 1.6% 17% 3.7% 2.5% 8.7%
Very Dissatisfied 0.7% 0.4% 1.0% 0.6% 0.0% 11% 0.7%
No Opinion/Not applicable 1.2% 1.2% 13% 11% 23% 11% 0.7%
E. Concern for me as an individual
Very Satisfied 37.1% 36.1% 38.7% 36.5% 36.4% 45.2% 22.5%
Satisfied 37.8% 38.7% 39.8% 35.6% 37.3% 33.7% 43.5%
Neutral 17.1% 16.3% 15.2% 19.8% 18.6% 12.4% 25.4%
Dissatisfied 45% 5.9% 3.2% 4.5% 45% 43% 5.8%
Very Dissatisfied 1.4% 0.9% 1.6% 12% 0.9% 2.1% 0.7%
No Opinion/Not applicable 2.1% 1.4% 2.4% 2.3% 2.3% 2.2%
F. Multicultural content of courses
Very Satisfied 37.8% 37.6% 39.4% 38.8% 33.9% 46.4% 18.2%
Satisfied 37.5% 36.9% 37.2% 38.8% 42.2% 35.9% 31.4%
Neutral 16.8% 15.8% 16.3% 16.3% 15.6% 12.2% 34.3%
Dissatisfied 2.1% 3.0% 13% 2.1% 23% 2.4% 2.9%
Very Dissatisfied 0.9% 0.6% 1.4% 1.0% 0.9% 0.6% 15%
No Opinion/Not applicable 5.0% 6.1% 4.5% 2.8% 5.0% 2.4% 11.7%
G. General condition of buildings and grounds
Very Satisfied 45.8% 32.9% 61.2% 44.1% 29.4% 56.0% 301%
Satisfied 37.0% 40.7% 30.3% 39.6% 42.2% 32.5% 44.1%
Neutral 10.1% 15.5% 4.5% 9.0% 18.3% 6.4% 15.4%
Dissatisfied 2.8% 5.6% 0.8% 0.6% 6.4% 13% 8.8%
Very Dissatisfied 0.8% 1.2% 1.4% 0.7% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0%
No Opinion/Not applicable 3.5% 4.0% 1.8% 6.0% 3.2% 3.4% 15%
H. Quality of the program in my major/field
Very Satisfied 47.8% 45.4% 53.2% 49.6% 42.5% 55.6% 29.7%
Satisfied 37.9% 41.1% 35.9% 347% 35.6% 34.0% 52.2%
Neutral 9.5% 9.1% 6.4% 11.2% 16.0% 6.1% 13.8%
Dissatisfied 2.5% 2.0% 2.1% 2.4% 3.7% 2.5% 2.9%
Very Dissatisfied 0.7% 0.7% 11% 0.6% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%
No Opinion/Not applicable 1.6% 13% 15% 23% 0.9% 1.4%
1. Adequate opportunities for student involvement in campus activities
Very Satisfied 40.5% 39.0% 44.1% 37.5% 42.5% 44.8% 31.2%
Satisfied 37.4% 38.7% 35.8% 34.7% 38.4% 34.5% 50.7%
Neutral 12.6% 13.9% 11.3% 14.6% 12.3% 9.6% 11.6%
Dissatisfied 17% 1.4% 2.5% 1.8% 0.9% 11% 3.6%
Very Dissatisfied 0.7% 0.9% 0.8% 1.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0%
No Opinion/Not applicable 7.2% 6.2% 5.4% 10.3% 5.9% 9.4% 2.9%
J. Campus acceptance of diversity
Very Satisfied 48.7% 50.5% 51.9% 45.2% 47.5% 53.6% 35.8%
Satisfied 33.1% 30.9% 31.7% 34.8% 32.4% 32.5% 38.7%
Neutral 9.4% 9.8% 7.9% 11.2% 11.4% 6.2% 13.1%
Dissatisfied 1.2% 1.2% 0.5% 0.9% 2.7% 13% 2.2%
Very Dissatisfied 0.8% 1.6% 13% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
No Opinion/Not applicable 6.8% 6.1% 6.7% 7.1% 5.9% 6.0% 10.2%
3. Indicate the extent to which you agree/disagree with each of the following statements about UNO.
A. The General Education or core i were a valuable of my education.
Strongly Agree 27.2% 25.1% 29.8% 29.4% 202% 31.6% 14.5%
Agree 37.7% 35.9% 40.0% 38.6% 35.8% 36.3% 37.7%
Neutral 17.6% 16.7% 16.0% 17.0% 22.9% 15.6% 26.8%
Disagree 9.2% 12.9% 8.4% 5.6% 14.2% 6.6% 17.4%
Strongly Disagree 3.1% 3.7% 3.3% 2.1% 2.8% 2.1% 2.9%
No Opinion/Not applicable 5.2% 5.6% 2.4% 7.4% 41% 7.7% 0.7%
B. Most faculty were readily available to students outside of class time.
Strongly Agree 39.2% 39.8% 41.6% 38.1% 35.3% 45.0% 22.5%
Agree 46.4% 46.8% 47.0% 45.0% 45.0% 42.2% 59.4%
Neutral 10.7% 9.4% 8.8% 12.8% 15.1% 8.9% 13.8%



Disagree 1.6% 2.0% 13% 1.4% 1.8% 2.1% 1.4%
Strongly Disagree 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 1.4%
No Opinion/Not applicable 17% 17% 11% 2.3% 2.8% 1.5% 1.4%
C. Overall, there was a campus atmosphere of ethnic, political, and religious understanding or acceptance.

Strongly Agree 37.8% 39.5% 43.6% 33.6% 321% 413% 21.7%
Agree 41.5% 38.4% 42.7% 41.2% 40.8% 41.8% 50.7%
Neutral 12.2% 12.2% 8.9% 14.5% 16.1% 9.8% 15.2%
Disagree 2.2% 2.9% 11% 1.8% 6.0% 15% 5.8%
Strongly Disagree 0.7% 0.7% 0.6% 12% 0.5% 0.4% 1.4%
No Opinion/Not applicable 5.6% 6.3% 3.0% 7.7% 4.6% 5.3% 5.1%
D. There was a sense of personal safety/security on the campus.

Strongly Agree 41.7% 41.4% 51.4% 36.0% 36.2% 43.1% 29.0%
Agree 41.8% 41.4% 38.6% 41.8% 413% 41.8% 56.5%
Neutral 9.8% 8.3% 7.3% 11.2% 15.6% 9.3% 11.6%
Disagree 1.9% 2.9% 0.6% 2.3% 23% 23% 0.0%
Strongly Disagree 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.8% 0.9% 0.2% 0.0%
No Opinion/Not applicable 4.4% 5.3% 1.6% 8.0% 3.7% 3.4% 2.9%
E. Overall, UNO had an intellectually stimulating atmosphere.

Strongly Agree 39.2% 39.9% 44.4% 37.2% 35.3% 44.1% 21.7%
Agree 45.0% 45.2% 43.7% 44.7% 44.5% 42.0% 56.5%
Neutral 11.1% 9.5% 7.9% 12.8% 15.6% 9.2% 16.7%
Disagree 1.9% 2.7% 17% 1.4% 1.8% 17% 1.4%
Strongly Disagree 0.5% 4.0% 1.0% 0.6% 0.5% 0.2% 0.7%
No Opinion/Not applicable 2.3% 2.3% 13% 3.3% 23% 2.8% 2.9%
F. UNO was, generally free from harassment (e.g., sexual, racial, etc.)

Strongly Agree 44.5% 44.5% 55.3% 37.9% 34.7% 46.5% 35.0%
Agree 39.3% 38.0% 35.0% 43.0% 38.9% 29.3% 47.4%
Neutral 9.2% 9.2% 5.6% 10.1% 14.8% 7.9% 12.4%
Disagree 2.2% 3.0% 0.8% 2.6% 5.6% 17% 2.2%
Strongly Disagree 0.6% 0.9% 0.3% 11% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0%
No Opinion/Not applicable 43% 43% 3.0% 5.4% 5.6% 43% 2.9%
G. Academic success was encouraged and supported at UNO.

Strongly Agree 48.2% 48.8% 56.0% 45.9% 45.8% 51.4% 29.7%
Agree 40.5% 40.0% 36.2% 40.9% 39.8% 39.0% 54.3%
Neutral 8.4% 7.9% 6.0% 10.2% 10.6% 6.2% 14.5%
Disagree 0.9% 13% 0.5% 0.8% 1.4% 11% 0.0%
Strongly Disagree 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
No Opinion/Not applicable 17% 17% 1.0% 1.8% 2.3% 2.1% 1.4%
H.1 few course

Strongly Agree 31.1% 30.5% 33.7% 303% 24.0% 38.7% 15.9%
Agree 36.7% 34.5% 38.3% 38.6% 39.2% 37.2% 38.4%
Neutral 14.9% 15.5% 13.9% 15.4% 18.0% 9.8% 23.9%
Disagree 11.6% 14.6% 9.6% 9.5% 12.0% 8.6% 16.7%
Strongly Disagree 3.5% 2.9% 3.7% 3.3% 4.6% 3.0% 2.9%
No Opinion/Not applicable 2.1% 2.0% 0.8% 3.0% 2.3% 2.6% 2.2%
4. How much has your ience at UNO contri to your skills, and personal development in the following areas?

A. Writing clearly and effectively

Very Much 48.0% 54.1% 44.4% 50.4% 54.1% 46.0% 333%
Quite a bit 29.9% 27.9% 34.0% 29.6% 23.0% 28.1% 40.6%
Some 17.3% 14.4% 17.1% 15.1% 16.4% 20.1% 22.5%
Very Little 3.0% 2.0% 3.8% 2.4% 1.8% 3.9% 2.2%
No Opinion/Not applicable 1.8% 1.6% 0.6% 2.5% 2.7% 1.9% 1.4%
B. Speaking clearly and effectively

Very Much 47.4% 49.4% 51.2% 46.4% 51.8% 46.5% 33.8%
Quite a bit 29.4% 27.8% 31.2% 28.9% 27.1% 30.7% 36.7%
Some 17.3% 16.7% 13.8% 17.8% 15.1% 16.6% 25.2%
Very Little 3.3% 3.3% 3.0% 2.9% 2.8% 3.8% 2.9%
No Opinion/Not applicable 2.6% 2.7% 0.8% 4.1% 3.2% 2.4% 1.4%
C. Thinking critically and analytically

Very Much 56.3% 60.7% 56.2% 54.6% 58.3% 55.7% 51.4%
Quite a bit 29.4% 27.9% 31.1% 28.9% 23.9% 29.4% 37.7%
Some 11.0% 9.0% 10.4% 12.0% 12.8% 11.9% 7.2%
Very Little 1.4% 1.0% 13% 16% 23% 1.5% 0.7%
No Opinion/Not applicable 2.0% 15% 11% 2.8% 2.8% 15% 2.9%
D. Analyzing numerical and statistical information

Very Much 24.7% 44.4% 50.9% 40.8% 31.8% 41.8% 54.7%
Quite a bit 30.1% 28.8% 34.9% 29.7% 24.9% 28.4% 31.7%
Some 17.1% 17.5% 11.5% 20.0% 25.3% 20.0% 9.4%
Very Little 4.6% 5.8% 1.4% 4.5% 11.1% 7.0% 1.4%
No Opinion/Not applicable 3.5% 3.6% 13% 5.0% 6.9% 2.8% 2.9%
E. Working effectively with others

Very Much 50.7% 44.8% 54.1% 48.9% 54.8% 56.5% 40.6%
Quite a bit 28.6% 33.1% 27.8% 27.7% 25.1% 26.2% 40.6%
Some 15.0% 15.4% 14.4% 16.3% 12.3% 13.0% 15.2%
Very Little 3.0% 43% 2.1% 3.1% 41% 2.1% 2.2%
No Opinion/Not applicable 2.6% 2.3% 1.6% 3.9% 3.7% 2.3% 1.4%
F. Developing or clarifying a personal code of values and ethics

Very Much 45.7% 44.5% 45.5% 49.2% 45.9% 49.9% 30.9%
Quite a bit 26.9% 27.4% 27.3% 26.0% 27.7% 26.2% 31.7%
Some 17.0% 16.4% 18.0% 15.2% 15.5% 17.1% 23.0%
Very Little 6.8% 8.7% 6.7% 5.7% 5.9% 3.8% 9.4%
No Opinion/Not applicable 3.6% 2.9% 2.6% 3.9% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0%
G. ling people of other ial/ethnic, political, religious, nationally, etc.)

Very Much 48.6% 49.5% 46.7% 50.5% 47.7% 54.4% 40.6%
Quite a bit 27.1% 27.8% 28.3% 27.7% 25.9% 25.3% 39.1%
Some 16.5% 16.0% 17.1% 15.4% 15.9% 14.8% 13.8%
Very Little 41% 4.0% 5.4% 2.8% 41% 2.1% 5.1%
No Opinion/Not applicable 3.8% 2.7% 2.5% 3.6% 6.4% 3.4% 1.4%

H. Solving complex real-world problems



Very Much 45.7% 44.5% 47.0% 46.7% 24.1% 48.0% 40.6%
Quite a bit 31.9% 29.9% 33.8% 30.8% 29.5% 31.5% 39.1%
Some 15.7% 18.7% 14.3% 15.7% 16.4% 14.1% 13.8%
Very Little 4.3% 5.0% 3.8% 3.3% 5.5% 3.6% 5.1%
No Opinion/Not applicable 2.4% 1.9% 11% 3.4% 4.5% 2.8% 1.4%
1. Being an informed and active citizen
Very Much 42.8% 43.9% 41.1% 47.3% 23.2% 45.4% 27.3%
Quite a bit 29.0% 28.6% 30.6% 30.5% 28.6% 28.6% 29.5%
Some 18.5% 18.1% 20.3% 14.9% 18.6% 16.9% 25.2%
Very Little 6.3% 6.5% 5.9% 3.8% 5.5% 5.5% 12.2%
No Opinion/Not applicable 3.5% 2.9% 2.1% 3.6% 4.1% 3.6% 5.8%
1. Being active & involved in the community
Very Much 40.0% 40.3% 37.8% 42.8% 39.1% 45.6% 24.8%
Quite a bit 27.1% 25.7% 26.6% 28.6% 29.5% 27.1% 34.3%
Some 19.5% 21.0% 20.7% 17.3% 20.0% 16.4% 21.9%
Very Little 9.1% 9.0% 11.9% 6.0% 5.9% 7.3% 13.9%
No Opinion/Not applicable 4.4% 4.1% 3.0% 53% 5.5% 3.6% 5.1%
5. How do you rate the Overall quality of the academic advising you received at UNO?
Very Good 50.0% 44.1% 56.8% 50.8% 38.2% 50.8% 48.6%
Good 29.4% 29.9% 29.3% 28.4% 33.2% 28.8% 29.7%
Fair 13.2% 16.3% 10.1% 12.6% 19.1% 12.6% 13.8%
Poor 4.2% 6.1% 1.9% 45% 4.5% 4.3% 5.8%
Very Poor 1.8% 2.0% 0.9% 23% 3.6% 1.9% 1.4%
Not Applicable 14% 16% 0.9% 15% 1.4% 15% 0.7%
S5A. How do you rate the Overall quality of the faculty mentoring you received at UNO?
Very Good 26.7% 45.7% 49.1% 45.7% 47.5% 50.3% 34.8%
Good 34.0% 33.9% 36.1% 34.2% 30.1% 31.5% 39.1%
Fair 12.5% 12.6% 10.7% 11.1% 17.8% 11.6% 21.0%
Poor 2.9% 4.2% 17% 3.6% 1.4% 27% 2.9%
Very Poor 1.0% 1.3% 0.2% 16% 1.4% 13% 0.7%
Not Applicable 2.9% 23% 2.2% 3.7% 1.8% 2.7% 1.4%
6. Which best describes your plans or situation after graduation (Check all that apply)
Currently working and will continue to work at the same employer 35.3% 28.0% 41.5% 36.8% 29.2% 32.0% 47.8%
Currently working but seeking different employment 27.5% 23.0% 34.3% 33.5% 37.9% 20.5% 14.5%
Starting a job with a new employer 14.0% 11.0% 13.6% 11.6% 17.8% 17.9% 13.0%
Continuing my education 29.3% 49.1% 19.0% 26.0% 21.5% 31.5% 28.3%
Doing a year or more of service and/or volunteer work 3.1% 6.3% 13% 3.2% 5.0% 23% 0.0%
Not currently working, but seeking employment 14.0% 13.7% 10.6% 11.7% 14.2% 17.7% 15.9%
Not really sure what | will do, | am looking at options 13.3% 15.6% 12.2% 15.3% 23.7% 8.1% 7.2%
7. Do you consider your job to be related to your career goals and/or to be an entry level avenue to teach your career goals?
VERY related to career goals 51.4% 39.2% 45.1% 46.2% 33.3% 72.4% 82.4%
SOMEWHAT related to career goals 32.0% 32.3% 22.0% 32.8% 24.7% 18.2% 13.2%
NOT related to career goals 16.6% 28.5% 12.9% 21.1% 22.0% 9.4% 4.4%
8. What is the name of your / employer? (Top University of Nebraska at Omaha
Omaha Public Schools University of Nebraska Medical Center TD Ameritrade United States Air Force Hy-Vee ©Omaha Public Schools Kiewit
University of Nebraska at Omaha United States Air Force First National Bank University of Nebraska Medical Center Apple Inc Ralston Public Schools Olsson
University of Nebraska Medical Center ©Omaha Public Schools Union Pacific Railroad University of Nebraska at Omaha City of Omaha Millard Public Schools Interstates Construction
Union Pacific Railroad Nebraska Medicine University of Nebraska at Omaha Boys Town Kiewit Papillion La Vista Community Schools United States Army Corps of Engi
United States Air Force University of Nebraska at Omaha Deloitte ©Omaha Public Schools Nebraska Furniture Mart  Elkhorn Public Schools Alvine Engineering
Omaha World Herald Garmin
11. What will be/is your annual salary? (Top Selections) 50,000 30,000 50,000 30,000 20,000 45,000 60,000
30,000 50,000 30,000 50,000 35,000 40,000 65,000
40,000 35,000 40,000 40,000 30,000 50,000 55,000
35,000 40,000 45,000 35,000 40,000 30,000
60,000 20,000 60,000 60,000 45,000
12. Based on your UNO experiences, how satisfied are you with your preparation for your work/career choices?
Very satisfied 26.4% 25.3% 24.0% 25.8% 12.8% 423% 20.0%
Slightly satisfied 51.5% 24.9% 57.4% 53.8% 48.6% 45.9% 52.6%
Neutral 18.7% 25.8% 16.3% 18.3% 32.4% 10.3% 21.1%
Dissatisfied 2.5% 2.7% 17% 1.7% 4.7% 0.9% 6.3%
Very Dissatisfied 0.9% 1.3% 0.6% 0.4% 1.4% 0.6% 0.0%
13. What degree do you plan on working toward?
Bachelor's Degree (B.A., B.S., etc.) 12.2% 13.3% 12.5% 14.5% 6.4% 10.2% 7.7%
Master's Degree (M.S., M.A., MSW, MBA, etc.) 58.5% 24.2% 69.2% 63.6% 76.6% 61.1% 92.3%
Professional Degree (MD, DDS, JD, etc.) 11.7% 201% 7.5% 8.1% 6.4% 7.2% 0.0%
Doctoral Degree (PhD, EdD, etc.) 15.7% 20.4% 9.2% 11.6% 8.5% 19.8% 0.0%
Not Applicable 0.6% 0.0% 17% 12% 21% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 13% 2.1% 0.0% 12% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0%
14. What institution will you be attending, or hope you attend?
University of Nebraska at Omaha 51.6% 38.6% 68.3% 61.3% 48.9% 51.5% 51.3%
University of Nebraska at Lincoln 5.4% 5.3% 0.8% 4.6% 4.3% 2.4% 41.0%
University of Nebraska at Kearney 0.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Creighton University 2.5% 3.2% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0%
Bellevue University 0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 12% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 39.7% 51.9% 30.8% 30.1% 24.7% 41.9% 7.7%
15. Do you plan to stay in Nebraska for work and/or further education?
Yes 70.7% 67.4% 71.7% 69.6% 66.9% 75.8% 69.8%
No 22.5% 25.8% 22.3% 20.9% 25.0% 19.3% 25.9%
Not Applicable 6.8% 6.8% 6.0% 9.5% 8.1% 4.9% 4.3%
17. During your time at UNO what kind of lated exp (s) did you in? (Check all that apply)
Volunteer work 41.7% 50.1% 33.3% 38.6% 24.5% 26.5% 53.3%
Part-time job 51.9% 56.4% 52.2% 40.8% 64.2% 55.0% 65.7%
Summer job 26.1% 27.0% 27.6% 15.6% 25.7% 29.3% 51.1%
Unpaid internship 15.7% 17.2% 4.0% 19.1% 21.1% 32.0% 1.5%
Paid internship 25.1% 16.6% 36.5% 9.2% 36.2% 11.0% 77.4%
Co-op 0.7% 0.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.5% 0.6% 5.8%
Undergraduate research 10.5% 23.7% 43% 5.9% 9.6% 6.7% 10.9%
Field study 6.4% 9.6% 3.7% 5.9% 5.5% 9.9% 2.2%



Service learning 18.8% 22.2% 8.2% 20.6% 23.4% 27.6% 13.9%
Practicum 19.9% 8.3% 0.8% 24.2% 20.6% 67.4% 0.0%
Student teaching 11.1% 7.7% 22% 2.3% 83% 41.1% 2.4%
Other 14.2% 14.2% 16.3% 15.3% 15.1% 11.6% 10.2%
None 15.5% 13.4% 21.2% 23.2% 12.4% 5.0% 4.4%
18. Overall, how helpful were the career-related experiences you listed above in finding your current or future full-time employment or continuing education?

Very helpful 47.8% 43.9% 38.6% 41.2% 47.0% 67.8% 63.5%
Somewhat helpful 31.0% 34.1% 34.6% 30.7% 36.9% 21.7% 27.0%
Not very helpful 5.5% 7.9% 63% 6.1% 5.1% 17% 5.1%
Not Applicable 15.7% 14.1% 20.5% 21.9% 11.1% 8.8% 4.4%
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